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2024 Election Slate of the South Florida Council, Inc., BSA 
 

All persons in Section 1 – 6 are first elected as Council Members at Large. 
 
Section 1 – Council Executive Board Members 
1. Sergio Abreu ● 
2. Erik Alexander  
3. John Annesser 
4. Mark Antonelli ● 
5. Fernando Aran ● 
6. Owen Baillie  
7. Andrew Beckman Y◊ 
8. Jeffrey Berger ● 
9. James Blanchard 
10. James Border 
11. Anna Brown 
12. Anthony Caggiano◊■sawgrass 
13. Thomas Campbell 
14. Albert Childress  
15. Philip Engelmann ■ Everglades 
16. Armando Fernandez 
17. Frank Fernandez ● 
18. Frank Ferraro ●  
19. William Forshee ● 
20. James Fulton ■ Phoenix  

21. Brett Gelsomino ◊ 
22. Bill Gilliland ● 
23. James Hammel ● 
24. Ryan Hawkins 
25. Victor Herrera 
26. Russell Jones  
27. Jose Kudja ◊  
28. Kenneth Lancaster 
29. Joshua Levenson ● 
30. Richard Levenson ● 
31. Eric McAlpin ● 
32. Alejandro Mendieta ● 
33. Arthur “AJ” Meyer ● 
34. Javier Moreno  
35. Roberto Muñoz ● 
36. Christopher Murray  
37. Keanu Orfano 
38. Wm. Lee Popham 
39. Tom Robertson ● 
40. Emilio Rodriguez ◊  

41. Antonio Romero ■ Panther 
42. Connie Ryan ● 
43. Bradley Schmidt 
44. Jonathan Schwartz ●   
45. Don Slesnick, III ◊ 
46. Sean Tracy 
47. J. Wayne Tracy ● 
48. Fernando Valle ● 
49. Tom Van Note 
50. Jayden Ware ◊ ■ Buccaneer 
51. Dan Wall ● 
 
●  Executive Committee 

◊ New Board Member or 
level since last annual 
meeting 

■     District Chairman 

Y    Youth Representative 

 
 
Section 2 – Advisory Council Members 
1. Rick Beasley 
2. John Couriel 
3. Jose Felix “Pepi” Diaz 
4. Sandi Finn 

5. Jonathan Fisher 
6. Alex Hernandez 
7. Luis Machado 
8. Ron McAlpin 

9. Obdulio Piedra 
10. Douglas Sanders 
11. Alicia Botero-Speight  
12. Myrna Vaca ◊ 

  



Section 3 – Council President  
Alejandro Mendieta 

 
Section 4 – National Council Representatives 
1. Alejandro Mendieta 2. Frank Ferraro 3. Joshua Levenson  
As Council President As Council 

Commissioner 
As Council VP  

 
Section 5 – Council Officers, At-Large, Executive Committee 
Council Commissioner ......................................... Frank Ferraro  
Secretary - Scout Executive ................................. Jeffrey Berger 
Treasurer .............................................................. Eric McAlpin 
Immediate Past President ..................................... Roberto Muñoz 
President-Elect, VP - Finance .............................. Joshua Levenson 
VP - Administration ............................................. Sergio Abreu  
VP - Diversity ...................................................... Frank Fernandez 
VP - Investments .................................................. James Hammel  
VP - Marketing .................................................... Jonathan Schwartz 
VP - Program ....................................................... Connie Ryan  
VP - District Operations ....................................... Dan Wall 
VP - Membership ................................................. Bill Gilliland  
VP - Properties ..................................................... Arthur “AJ” Meyer 
VP - At-Large ...................................................... Fernando Aran 
VP - At-Large ...................................................... Bill Forshee 
VP - At-Large ...................................................... Richard Levenson 
VP - At-Large ...................................................... Tom Robertson 
VP - At-Large ...................................................... J. Wayne Tracy 
Co-Council Attorney ............................................ Fernando Valle 
Co-Council Attorney ............................................ Mark Antonelli 

 
Section 6 – Approval of Assistant Council Commissioners
Theola Ray 
Bill Gilliland 

John Griffith 
Bill Orton 

Yashie Vindell

 
Section 7 – Honorary Members  
Velma Christian 
Tony Coley 

Maria Harrison  
Symeria Hudson  

Robert Wolz

 
Section 8 – Approval of District Commissioners and granting a commission  
Sawgrass .............................................................. Laurie Gardner 
Panther ................................................................. Richard Markowitz 
Phoenix ................................................................ pending 
Everglades ............................................................ pending 
Buccaneer District ................................................ Leanne Rutten 


